RESOLUTION NO. 12-108

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA ESTABLISHING A MILLAGE RATE OF 2.2215 MILLS, WHICH IS .9585% LOWER THAN THE ROLL-BACK RATE TO BALANCE THE GENERAL FUND FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013; ESTABLISHING THE ROLLED-BACK RATE TO BE 2.2430 MILLS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Doral establishes, pursuant to State law, a millage rate to balance the budget for the General Fund for Fiscal Year 2012-2013; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of State law the City has confirmed its rolled-back rate and established a time and place for a public hearing on the City's millage rate and budget; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the City Council establishes a millage rate of \$2.2215 per \$1,000.00 of assessed property value within the City of Doral, to balance the budget for the General Fund for Fiscal Year 2012-2013.

<u>Section 2</u>. That the City Council further confirms the rolled-back rate for the 2012-2013 Fiscal Year to be 2.2430 mills and the millage rate of 2.2215 mills which is .9585% less than the rolled back rate.

Section 3. Effective Date.

This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilman Boria who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Mayor Bermudez and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez	Yes
Vice Mayor Michael DiPietro	No
Councilman Luigi Boria	Yes
Councilman Pete Cabrera	No
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez	Yes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 19th day of September, 2012.

ATTEST:

MAYOR JUAN CARLOS BERMUDEZ

BARBARA HERRERA, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

JIMMY MORALES, ESQ., CITY ATTORNEY